

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).846/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/10/2006 in Crl.A No.1348/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PONNUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail]

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Promila Thananjay, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERThis is the first date of hearing after notice was issued in the  
matter.Mr. R. Sundaravardhan appearing for Mr. V.G. Pragasam puts in  
appearance on behalf of the respondent and seeks a short adjournment to  
get instructions as to whether reply is required to be filed or not.

To be listed after two weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master