

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1593 OF 2007

PONNUSAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Kanagaraj, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Balaji,Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D. Krishna Moorthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. V. Kanagaraj learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of appellant and Mr. B. Balaji learned counsel for respondent State at considerable length.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master